

ADDENDUM: Technical standards and guidelines for myotonic dystrophy type 1 testing

Thomas W. Prior, PhD; on behalf of the American College of Medical Genetics (ACMG) Laboratory Quality Assurance Committee

Genet Med (2009) DOI: 10.1097/GIM.0b013e3181abce0f

The ACMG Laboratory Quality Assurance Committee reaffirmed this guideline on October 8, 2015.

ADDENDUM: Laboratory guideline for Turner syndrome

Daynna J. Wolff, PhD, Daniel L. Van Dyke, PhD, and Cynthia M. Powell, MD; A Working Group of the ACMG Laboratory Quality Assurance Committee

Genet Med (2010) DOI: 10.1097/GIM.0b013e3181c684b2

The ACMG Laboratory Quality Assurance Committee reaffirmed this guideline on October 20, 2014.